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Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Danny Bell
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle School Traffic Safety Committee Member At Large

Council Confirmation required?
IX] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment < Ves

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
[ ] council 4/9/2020 4/1/2020

|E Mayor to

[ ] Other: Fill in appointing authority 3/31/2023

Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
South Seattle 98188 I
Background:

Danny is as a new father, educator, and South Seattle resident. He can add to the Committee’s
resources, he is excited to expand his network and ability to work as an advocate. He believes that
solving challenges for the community among so many stakeholders is hard work, but the goal is
absolutely worthy.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
A O @ Jenny A. Durkan
. Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Danny be!l E—

My goal is to have a positive and tangible effect on my community by working with the city to make
getting around easier and safer. As a Seattle resident, new father, and multimodal user of Seattle’s
transportation network, | want to advocate especially for vulnerable and underserved communities.

Position-Relevant Background, Skills and Abilities:

e Taught and facilitated learning experiences in schools and informal education settings.
e Produced and managed project schedule and budget for above workshop programming.
e Coordinated among multiple departments to ensure quality guest experience.

Recent Work Experience:

Program Lead, Tinker Tank 5/2017 — Present
Pacific Science Center, Seattle, WA
® Generate, publicize, and deliver educational STEM programming for diverse audiences.
® Produced guest surveys with internal evaluators to guide development of floor programs and workshops.
e Supervise day-to-day work of volunteers and connect volunteer interests with department project needs.

Facilitator, Floor Programs 3/2016 -4/2017
Adler Planetarium, Chicago, IL

e Engaged visitors by facilitating Community Design Lab, exhibits, and interactive program experiences.

e Researched, prototyped, and modified educational programs aimed at engaging visitors.

e Collected data on programs to support Guest Experience department goals.

Director, Method Internship Program 4/2015-1/2016
Vault Venture Builders, Chicago, IL

o Co-developed and implemented college-level internship for students interested in entrepreneurship.

e Managed individual intern experience from outreach and recruitment through exit interview.

e Conducted outreach to and maintained relationships with university career development centers.

Other Experience: Other Skills & Activities:
Public Interpretive Volunteer 2017 Landscape Photographer

Peggy Notebaert Nature Museum, Chicago, IL
Tinkerer (machining, electronics)

Floor Programs Volunteer 2015-16
Adler Planetarium, Chicago, IL Brewer of various fermented foodstuffs
Resident/Student Teacher 2012 -13 Science Fiction Aficionado

Chicago Public Schools, Chicago, IL
Spreadsheet Jockey

Education:
e National Louis University, Chicago, IL: M.A.T., Secondary Education
e University of Colorado, Boulder, CO: 50 graduate credit hours in Physical Chemistry
o Macalester College, St. Paul, MN: B.A., Chemistry with Physics minor



Seattle School Traffic Safety Committee

11 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 124168, 6 members subject to City Council confirmation, 3-year terms:

e 6 Mayor- appointed

e 5 Other Appointing Authority: Seattle Police Department, Seattle Department of Transportation,

Seattle Public Schools, King County Metro

Roster:
. Position Position Name
D **G RD No.  Title
Seattle Police
Department
M 1. Representative Sgt. Kevin O’Neill
Seattle
Transportation
6 F 3 2. Representative Jennifer Meulenberg

Seattle Public
School District
No. 1

6 M 5 3. Representative Richard Staudt
Seattle Public
School District
No. 1

6 F 1 4, Representative Yvonne Carpenter
Representative

6 F 6 5. of Parents Mary Ellen Russell
King County
Metro

M 6. Representative James Wells

Member At

6 M 5 7. Large Danny Bell
Member At

6 M 4 8. Large Charlie Simpson
Member At

6 F 4 9. Large Marilyn K Firman
Pedestrian
Safety

6 F 6 10. Representative Margaret McCauley
Bicycle Safety

6 M 5 11. Representative Leland Bruch

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3)
Black/ . .
Male Female Transgender NB/O/U Asian African Hlls:tz:mlc/

American ino
Mayor
Council
Other
Total
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term

Begin Date

(4)
American
Indian/
Alaska
Native

4/1/19

4/1/19

4/1/19

4/1/19

4/1/19

4/1/18
4/1/20
4/1/19

4/1/18

4/1/20

4/1/20

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

3/31/22

3/31/22

3/31/22

3/31/22

3/31/22

3/31/21
3/31/23
3/31/22

3/31/21

3/31/23

3/31/23

(6)
Caucasian/

Non-
Hispanic

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term Appointed
# By

1 Chief of Police

Director of
1 Transportation

Superintendent
of Seattle Public
1 Schools

Superintendent
of Seattle Public
1 Schools

2 Mayor

Metro Transit
General Manager

1 Mayor
1 Mayor
1 Mayor
2 Mayor
2 Mayor

(7) (8) (9)

Pacific Middle

Islander Eastern Multiracial
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